



## KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

REGD. & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 30406, NEW UDYOG MANDIR - 2,  
MOGUL LANE, MAHIM (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 018.  
Tel : 2444 0601, 2445 6029, 2447 4983 • Email : kamanwala@gmail.com  
Website : www.kamanwalahousing.com CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032655

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

To,  
Listing Compliances,  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400001.  
**Scrip Code: 511131, Scrip ID: Kamanwala**

**Sub: Newspaper Clipping of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

We hereby wish to inform you that the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 were approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on Tuesday, 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English and Marathi Newspaper is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For Kamanwala Housing Construction limited**

**CS Divya Agarwal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**





**KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 406, New Udyog Mandir-2, Mogul Lane, Mahim (West), Mumbai 400 016 Tel: 2445 6029  
 \* Email: kamanwala@gmail.com Website: www.kamanwalahousing.com \*CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032655

**Extract of Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited
1. Total Income from Operations/Sales/Income From Operation	11.54	100.33	192.14	11.54	100.33	192.14
2. Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.10)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.10)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)
5. Total Comprehensive Income For the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) For the Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(4.23)	(3.02)	(12.93)	(4.23)	(3.02)	(12.93)
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32
7. EPS: Basic & Diluted	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.11)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.11)

Notes: The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2023.

By order of the Board of Directors  
**For KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 Atul Jain (Director)

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 14th February, 2023

**PRATIK PANELS LIMITED**  
 CIN No: L17100MH1989PLC317374  
 Regd Office: Gala No. C-2 (H. No. 366(B-2), Gr. Floor, Gurudev Complex, Behind Deep Hotel, Sonale Village Bhiwandi Thane MH 421302 IN

**Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2022. (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.56)	(15.07)	(14.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.56)	(15.07)	(14.88)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.56)	(15.07)	(14.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.56)	(15.07)	(14.88)
6	Equity Share Capital	38.99	38.99	389.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic	(0.09)	(0.39)	(0.38)
	(b) Diluted	(0.09)	(0.39)	(0.38)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.

For Pratik Panels Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Pankaj Chandrakant Mishra (Director)  
 DIN : 03604391

Date: 14/02/2023  
 Place: Thane

**EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD** (FORMERLY KNOWN AS EQUITAS FINANCE LTD)  
 Registered Office : No.769, Spencer Plaza, 4th Floor, Phase-II, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600002.  
 Phone No. 044-42995000, 044-42995050

**POSSESSION NOTICE (U/s. Rule 8(1) - for Immovable Property)**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of M/s. Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with [Rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the below mentioned Borrowers to repay the total outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Since the below mentioned Borrowers having failed to repay the below stated amount within the stipulated time, notice is hereby given to the below mentioned borrowers and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002. The Borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the schedule mentioned properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of M/s. Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited and further interest and other charges thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets."

Name of the Borrower/Guarantor (Name of the Branch)	Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Symbolic Possession taken
Branch : Andheri Loan No: VLPHANDR0001638 Borrower : Mr. Vijay Gangadhar Vadlakonda Guarantor : Mr. Kavita Vijay Vadlakonda	Flat No. 301, adm. 612 Sq.ft. built up on the 3rd Floor of the building No. 8, known as "SHREE ASHARPURA SOCIETY", on bearing M.H. No. 741/301, Old Gauripada, on land bearing Survey No. 4/2p, Out of Consolidated S. No. 5/1, 2, 3, 4, 4/1, 1/9, 10 C.S. No. 8385 Out of consolidated C. S. No. 8383, 8384, 8391P, 8392 at Mouje Gauripada, Near Payal Cinema, Thane Road, Bhiwandi, Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane.	07.11.2022 Rs. 9,88,777/-	10.02.2023

Date : 15.02.2023  
 Place : Mumbai

Sd/- (Authorized Officer),  
 For, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is to be informed to the public at large that Flat bearing No. C-13/004 admeasuring 425 Sq. Ft. Built-up Area [i.e. 39.49 Sq. Mtrs Built-up Area] on the Ground Floor in of Building known as "Chandresh Hills" belongs to "CHANDRESH HILLS C/13, 14, 15" Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. lying being situated at Survey No. 184, 191, 192, 193, 196 of Village ACHOLE, Situate at Lodha Heritage, Chandresh Lodha Road, Achole Road, Nallasopara (East), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar 401209 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Flat") said flat was owned by 1)MR. SAMIRAT VISHWANATH PAWASKAR AND 2)MRS. SULKASHANA VISHWANATH PAWASKAR who had lost the 1)Original Registered Agreement for Re-sale dated 12/07/2010, Vide Regd. Document No. 11186/2010 And 2)Original Registered Deed of Cancellation dated 19/10/2010, Vide Regd. Docs No. 16585/2010 made between MRS. KHURSHID SAEED MIRZA and MR. JAKAPPA TATOBA PATIL from their custody as on dated 14/06/2022 at 18.00 for which they have now reported the same by lodging missing complaint With Achole Police Station, Nallasopara as on dated 14/02/2023, Vide Lost Report No.5128/2023. Therefore any person having any Claim interest/lien or any objections in respect of said flat is hereby required to notify the same in writing along with supporting documentary evidence at below address within 07 days from the date hereof. Please note.

Sd/-  
 Adv. Hitesh R. Patil  
 Add: Flat No. A/002, Jagruti apartment, Taki Road, Besides Radha Krishna Hotel, Nallasopara (East), Taluka - Vasai, District - Palghar - 401209. Mob No.9604514510.

**NIDHI MERCANTILES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off : B/306-309, Dynasty Business Park, Opp. Sangam Cinema, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059  
 Tel No.: 022-61115222, Fax No. 022-28227865, Email id: nml.mumbai@gmail.com, www.nidhi.net.in, CIN : L51909MH1985PLC138577

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 months ended	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended
		31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Audited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	203.24	82.46	115.85	387.91	435.02	573.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	173.50	70.21	72.45	325.96	320.40	425.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	173.50	70.21	72.45	325.96	320.40	425.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	130.31	53.92	1.46	246.49	193.16	258.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1,219.36	311.99	7,514.95	-318.65	12,377.81	9,008.95
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- per share)	125.61	125.61	125.61	125.61	125.61	125.61
7	Other Equity	-	-	17,714.84	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary item) of Rs.2/- each (*Not annualised)						
	1. Basic:	2.07*	0.86*	0.02*	3.92*	3.07*	4.12
	2. Diluted:	2.07*	0.86*	0.02*	3.92*	3.07*	4.12

1 The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2023. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules thereunder. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange and on Companies Website www.nidhi.net.in For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For Nidhi Mercantiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sejal Sagar Modi  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 06684211

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**KSHITIJ POLYLINE LIMITED**  
 CIN:L25209MH2008PLC180484  
 Registered office: 8, Sona Udyog, Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069  
 Website: https://kshitijpolyline.co.in Email ID: bg@kshitijpolyline.com

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakh except in EPS)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ending/ Current year ended Dec 2022	Corresponding Qtr. For the previous year ended March 2022	Previous year ended March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	916.57	1,014.89	3,907.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.62	12.57	62.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.62	12.57	62.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.56	8.19	41.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,013.05	1,013.05	1,013.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	276.13	-	259.59
8	Securities Premium Account	568.81	-	568.81
9	Net worth	1,857.99	-	1,841.45
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1550.92	-	1,526.84
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0	-	0
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.73	-	0.72
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.02	-	0.41
	2. Diluted:	0.02	-	0.41
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	-	0
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	0	-	0
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.55	-	0.53
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.25	-	1.31

Notes:  
 1. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian GAAP, the Companies Act, 2013 and Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Act  
 2. The above financial statement were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14-October-2022  
 3. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever found necessary  
 4. The Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the first half of the current financial year  
 5. Separate segment reporting is not applicable to the company.  
 \* The Company Was SME Listed During Dec-21 Quarter and converted to Main Board during 2nd Quarter this Financial Year.

For and on behalf of the Board of  
 Kshitij Polyline Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Bharat Gala)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:01994342

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

A public notice is hereby given, that my client **MRS. VASUMATI MANHARLAL PRAJAPATI** have become the Law full Owner of Flat No.506, Fifth Floor, Building NO.1, Society Known as **ABOLI (MAYFAIR VIRAR GARDENS) CO-OP.HSG.LTD.**, bearing Registration No.TNA/VAS/HS/HC(TC)/24821/2012-2013, admeasuring 585.12 square feet, i.e. 54.36 Square Meters, (Built-up area), constructed on N.A. land bearing Survey No. 195, 196, 211, to 216, 223 to 225, lying being situated at Mayfair Virar Gardens, Village-Bolinj, Kharodi Naka, Agashi Road, Virar (West), Taluka-Vasai, Dist. Palghar- 401303, by virtue of the LAW OF INHERITANCE, & LAW OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, after the demise of her Husband Late **MR. MANHARLAL G. PRAJAPATI**, who died intestate on Dated 12-11-2021, Leaving behind him his Wife 1) **MRS. VASUMATI MANHARLAL PRAJAPATI** and Two Sons viz. 2) **MR. MOHIT MANHARLAL PRAJAPATI**, 3) **MR. BRAD MANHARLAL MISTRY**, empowering them as his legal heir, and representative, who is entitled to succeed to the estate of the deceased property. Thereafter 1) **MR. MOHIT MANHARLAL PRAJAPATI**, 2) **MR. BRAD MANHARLAL MISTRY**, sons of the deceased have given their NOC & CONSENT to her Mother **MRS. VASUMATI MANHARLAL PRAJAPATI** to regularize the said Flat on her name in the Records of the Society. Accordingly my client have undergone all legal formalities such as Indemnity Bond, N.O.C. and submitted the same to the concerned Society. Now my client **MRS. VASUMATI MANHARLAL PRAJAPATI** is going to SELL the aforesaid Property to any prospective Buyers.

Whoever has any kind of right, title, interest, claim, lien in the aforesaid Property, shall come forward with their genuine objection within 14 days from the issue of this Notice, and contact to me on phone or at following address. Otherwise it shall be deemed and presumed that my client is entitled to inherit/sell/dispose off the said property, and all future correspondence shall come in effect in her favour, and no claim shall be entertained after the expiry of Notice period.

Sd/-  
 S.K.Khatir,  
 [Advocate High Court]  
 Flat No.3, Ground Floor Ambika Apartment, Next to Vartak Hall, Agashi Rd, Virar (W), Tal:Vasai, Dist: Palghar-401303, Mob No. 9325973730

Date: 15-02-2023

**TARMAT LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Known as Roman Tarmat Ltd.)  
 Reg. office.: General A.K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wagheshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097.  
 Tel No. 022-2840 2130 / 2840 1180 Fax : 022 2840 0322 Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com Website : www.tarmatlimited.com  
 CIN : L45203MH1986P1C038535

**Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
I	Total Income from Operation (Net)	3,584.15	2,918.27	3,377.86	10,567.02	12,107.58	16,306.38	
II	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	467.19	88.23	91.48	725.31	323.93	466.09	
III	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	464.18	84.61	86.17	715.11	318.28	457.68	
IV	Total Comprehensive income for the period net of tax	464.18	84.61	86.17	715.11	318.28	457.68	
V	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Share)	2,131.42	2,131.42	1,333.07	2,131.42	1,333.07	1,580.01	
VI	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet Date	10,910.26	10,446.09	5,755.40	10,910.26	5,755.40	6,776.39	
VII	Earnings per equity share:							
	Basic	2.18	0.40	0.65	3.36	2.39	2.90	
	Diluted	2.18	0.40	0.65	3.36	2.39	2.15	

**Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
I	Total Income from Operation	3,584.15	2,918.27	3,377.86	10,567.02	12,107.58	18,206.56	
II	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	467.19	88.23	91.48	725.31	323.93	466.09	
III	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	464.18	84.61	86.17	715.11	318.28	457.68	
IV	Total Comprehensive income for the period net of tax	464.18	84.61	86.17	715.11	318.28	457.68	
V	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Share)	2,131.42	2,131.42	1,333.07	2,131.42	1,333.07	1,580.01	
VI	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet Date	10,910.26	10,446.09	5,755.40	10,910.26	5,755.40	6,776.39	
VII	Earnings per equity share:							
	Basic	2.18	0.40	0.65	3.36	2.39	2.90	
	Diluted	2.18	0.40	0.65	3.36	2.39	2.15	

Notes:  
 1) The above standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.  
 2) The company operates in one segment only and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with INDAS 108 operating segments.  
 3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed u/s 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 4) The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Ltd ("BSE") and is also available on the Company's website.  
 5) Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.

For TARMAT LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 AMIT SHAH  
 Executive Director  
 DIN No. 08467309

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 14-02-2023

**GSB FINANCE LTD.**  
 CIN:L99999MH2001PLC134193  
 REGD.OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI -400 001  
 TEL:NO.2265 7084 / 7185 FAX NO.226551814

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2022 (As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018 for Non-Banking Financial Companies (Rs. in Lacs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
1	Revenue from operations	35.55	33.84	25.72	103.28	90.86	119.25	
	- Interest income	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	- Dividend income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Sale of shares	-	46.61	14.23	191.26	14.23	121.92	
	- Gain on fair value of Financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	8.10	
	- Others	-	-	-	-	-	0.36	
	Total	35.55	80.44	39.95	294.54	105.09	249.63	
2	Other income	-	-	0.41	0.17	0.41	0.63	
3	Total Revenue (1+2)	35.55	80.44	40.36	294.71	105.50	250.26	
4	Expenses							
a)	Finance cost	11.68	10.82	7.97	32.38	20.14	29.66	
b)	Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	0.00	





## महाराष्ट्र वैद्यकीय खरेदी प्राधिकरण अधिनियमास मान्यता

मुंबई, दि. १४ : महाराष्ट्र वैद्यकीय खरेदी प्राधिकरण अधिनियमास मान्यता देण्याचा त्याचप्रमाणे मुख्य सचिवांच्या उच्चस्तरीय समितीमार्फत औषधी, वैद्यकीय उपकरणे खरेदी करण्याचा निर्णय आज झालेल्या मंत्रिमंडळ बैठकीत घेण्यात आला. बैठकीच्या अध्यक्षस्थानी मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे होते.

यासाठीच्या नियामक मंडळाचे अध्यक्ष मुख्यमंत्री हे असतील. या प्राधिकरणात भाप्रसे दर्जाचा मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी, आरोग्य सह संचालक दर्जाचा जनरल मॅनेजर, सह सचिव दर्जाचा जनरल मॅनेजर, उपसंचालक दर्जाचे असिस्टंट जनरल मॅनेजर (तांत्रिक) तसेच मुख्य लेखा व वित्त अधिकारी, मुख्य प्रशासकीय अधिकारी अशी एकूण १४ पदे असतील.

प्राधिकरणाच्या स्तरावर कंत्राटी पद्धतीने कंत्राटी कर्मचारी देखील नेमण्यात येतील. ज्या बाबींची खरेदी करावची आहे त्याला एकत्रितरित्या प्रशासकीय विभागाच्या स्तरावर मान्यता देण्यात येऊन निधी उपलब्धतेनुसार खरेदी करण्यात येईल व संबंधित आरोग्य संस्थांना मागणीप्रमाणे पुरवठा करण्यात येईल. हे प्राधिकरण सुरु करण्यासाठी ६९ कोटी १९ लाख ५८ हजार इतका खर्च अपेक्षित आहे.

KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 406, New Udyog Mandir-2, Mogul Lane, Mahim (West), Mumbai 400 016 Tel: 2445 6029 * Email: kamanwala@gmail.com Website: www.kamanwalahousing.com *CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032655						
Extract of Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited
1. Total Income From Operations/Sales/Income From Operation	11.54	100.33	192.14	11.54	100.33	192.14
2. Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.10)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.10)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)	(5.00)	(3.75)	(15.23)
5. Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(4.23)	(3.02)	(12.93)	(4.23)	(3.02)	(12.93)
6. Equity Share Capital	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32
7. EPS : Basic & Diluted	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.11)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.11)

Notes :  
The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2023

By order of the Board of Directors  
For KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Atul Jain  
(Director)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14th February, 2023

KCL INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED						
Corporate Identification Number: L45201MH1995PLC167630 Registered Office: B-3, 204, Saket Complex, Thane (West) - 400601, Maharashtra, India; Contact Details: +91-9425052211/+91-9301300600; Email-ID: kclindia@yahoo.co.in, info@kclinfra.com, cs@kclinfra.com; Website: www.kclinfra.com;						
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	557.78	632.84	36.08	1,337.07	386.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	53.29	21.33	29.21	97.24	34.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	53.29	21.33	29.21	97.24	34.29
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	39.55	15.78	21.62	72.24	25.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	39.55	15.78	21.62	72.24	25.34
6	Equity Share Capital	1711.52	1711.52	526.62	1711.52	526.62
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at balance sheet date)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Basic/Diluted Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised)					
	(1) Basic (in Rs.)	0.07	0.03	0.08	0.12	0.10
	(2) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.07	0.03	0.08	0.12	0.10

Notes:  
(1) The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Month Ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13 February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
(2) The Company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
(3) The figures of previous period/ year have been regrouped/ re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period's classification/disclosure.

Place:- Thane  
Date:- 14.02.2023

By order of the Board  
For and behalf of KCL Infra Projects Limited  
Sd/-  
Mohan Jawar  
Managing Director.  
DIN:09495473

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED					
CIN: L27900MH1982PLC027146, Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchpada, Mumbai: 400064 Email : psitinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.psitinfrastructure.co.in					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2022 (Rs in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2021	31st Dec 2022	31st March 2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.75	1.13	0.75	—
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000
7	Other Equity	—	—	82.26	95.111
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)
	(b) Diluted	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)

NOTES :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2022 is available on the Company website "www.psitinfrastructure.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Kawaral K. Ojha  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

A public notice is hereby given, that my clients 1) SMT SHEELA VILAS RAUT 2) SMT MUKTA SAMBAHAI MALI 3) MR VISHWANATH S MALI 4) MR VASUDEV S MALI 5) MRS ANAGHA TULSIDAS BHAIDKAR, are the (20% each shares) absolute owners of FLAT No. 301, Third Floor, "E" Wing, admeasuring 30.669 Square Meters, i.e. equivalent to 330.00 Square Feet, ("Carpet Area"), building known as "M. G. M. NAGAR", Society known as M. G. M. NAGAR CO. OP HSG. SOC. LTD., bearing Registration No. TNA /VSIHSG (ITC) / 13290 / 2001-2002, dated 14/01/2002, being being and situated at Village Boini, Virar (West), Taluka Vasai, Dist: Palghar, Pin No. 401303, constructed on N.A. Land bearing Plot No 6, 7 out of Survey No.313, (within the Area of Sub Registrar at Vasai No.II. Virar (herein after for brevity's sake collectively referred to as "The said Flat").

The said property actually belongs to 1) LATE SAMBAHAI MANAJI MALI 2) LATE RUKMINI SAMBAHAI MALI and they have purchased from 1) MR SUDHIR VITTHAL LOKRE 2) MRS ASHWINI SUDHIR LOKRE, therein referred to as the "THE TRANSFERORS", duly registered with the Sub-Registrar Vasai-2, bearing CHAPPAL NO 9579/2007, DATED 26/07/2007.

And LATE SAMBAHAI MANAJI MALI died intestate on 27/06/2020 AND LATE RUKMINI SAMBAHAI MALI died intestate on 13/10/2022 leaving behind them 1) SMT SHEELA VILAS RAUT (Daughter of Deceased) 2) SMT MUKTA SAMBAHAI MALI (Daughter of Deceased) 3) MR VISHWANATH S MALI (Son of Deceased) 4) MR VASUDEV S MALI (Son of Deceased) 5) MRS ANAGHA TULSIDAS BHAIDKAR (Daughter of Deceased).

After death of 1) LATE SAMBAHAI MANAJI MALI & 2) LATE RUKMINI SAMBAHAI MALI, 1) SMT SHEELA VILAS RAUT 2) SMT MUKTA SAMBAHAI MALI 3) MR VISHWANATH S MALI 4) MR VASUDEV S MALI 5) MRS ANAGHA TULSIDAS BHAIDKAR, have given their Consent to the said society to transfer their undivided rights, titles, interests of 1) LATE SAMBAHAI MANAJI MALI & 2) LATE RUKMINI SAMBAHAI MALI in favor of 1) SMT SHEELA VILAS RAUT 2) SMT MUKTA SAMBAHAI MALI 3) MR VISHWANATH S MALI 4) MR VASUDEV S MALI 5) MRS ANAGHA TULSIDAS BHAIDKAR (20% Each Shares) and accordingly the said society has started the process of the said Flat & their shares on their name.

Now, 1) SMT SHEELA VILAS RAUT 2) SMT MUKTA SAMBAHAI MALI 3) MR VISHWANATH S MALI 4) MR VASUDEV S MALI 5) MRS ANAGHA TULSIDAS BHAIDKAR are the 20% each shares owners of the above said Flat.

By virtue of Law of inheritance and The Hindu succession Act 1956, my clients 1) SMT SHEELA VILAS RAUT 2) SMT MUKTA SAMBAHAI MALI 3) MR VISHWANATH S MALI 4) MR VASUDEV S MALI 5) MRS ANAGHA TULSIDAS BHAIDKAR (20% each shares) have become absolute owners of the said Property who are entitled to succeed the estate of deceased.

Whoever has any kind of rights, interests, lien, loan, other any person rights and shares in the aforesaid Flat, shall come forward with their genuine objection along with certified copy of the documents to support her/his/their claim within 15 days from the issue of this Notice, and contact to me at the below mention address. Otherwise it shall be deemed and presumed that my clients are entitled to inherit the aforesaid Flat, and all future correspondence shall come in effect in my clients favour. And no claim shall be entertained after the expiry of this Notice period.

Date: 15.02.2023 Sd/-  
M. M. SHAH, ADVOCATE HIGH COURT  
Shop No.4, D Wing, Sridutt Garden K Avenue, Near Blue Pearl Building, Near Club One, Global City, Narangi Bye-Pass Road, Virar (West), 401303. Mobile No.8805007866

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156 Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020. STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Nine Month Ended on	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	4.00	16.41
(a)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	19.00
(b)	Other Income	0.83	-	-	9.73	0.15
2	Total Income (a+b)	0.83	-	-	13.73	16.41
3	Expenditure	-	-	-	9.73	19.15
(a)	Employees benefits expenses	-	-	1.35	-	4.46
(b)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	0.01
(c)	Depreciation, Amortization & Depletion Expenses	0.11	0.27	0.27	0.64	0.79
(d)	Other Expenses	3.71	0.96	2.75	8.92	10.80
4	Total Expenditure (a to d)	3.82	1.23	4.37	9.56	16.06
5	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and tax (3-4)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
8	Tax Expense:	-	-	-	-	(5.27)
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	(5.27)
(c)	Earlier year Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
10	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
12	Net profit / (loss) from discontinued operation after tax (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit/(Loss) for the period (7+10)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
14	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
15	Total other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-
16	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (7+8)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
17	Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
18	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.2 each, fully paid)	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31
19	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
20	Earning per equity share of Rs.2/- each					(925.21)
	(1) Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.00	0.01
	(2) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.00	0.01

See accompanying note to the financial results:

Notes :  
1 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2 The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023.  
3 The Company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.  
4 Income Tax including deferred tax will be determined and provided for at the end of the financial year.  
5 Previous periods figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.  
6 Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.birlacaps.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
7 The statement includes the result for the quarters ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 being balancing figure of the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
MINAL UMESH POTE  
Director  
DIN: - 07163539

Place : Mumbai  
Date: February 14, 2023

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt.Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067 CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rupees in Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1228.01	3,044.50	1,853.71	5864.38	5,211.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.99	(1,033.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.99	(1,033.41)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.99	(1,033.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.72	(1,036.76)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	(41,576.18)
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	(40,369.46)
9	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each):					
	(a) Basic	(2.33)	9.19	(4.28)	2.59	(8.56)
	(b) Diluted	(2.33)	9.19	(4.28)	2.59	(8.56)

NOTES :  
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their respective meeting held on 14/02/2023.  
2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
3 The above is the extract of the detailed formats of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahesh Shah  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00054351)

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 14/02/2023

रोज वाचा 'दै. मुंबई लक्षदीप'

VAARAD VENTURES LIMITED						
CIN : L65990MH1993PLC074306 Regd. Office: 5, Sannidhan, Plot No. 145 Indulal D Bhuva Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400031. Tel No: 022-35566211   Email: -cs.dept@vaaradventures.com   Website: www.vaaradventures.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(2.68)	(2.50)	(2.55)	(11.27)	(15.94)	(20.71)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(2.68)	(2.50)	(2.55)	(11.27)	(15.94)	(20.71)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2.68)	(2.50)	(2.55)	(11.27)	(15.94)	(20.71)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of Re. 1 each) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)

NOTES :  
1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results at their respective Meetings held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022. The detailed consolidated financial results, as well as the detailed standalone financial results for the said period, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vaaradventures.com).

For Vaarad Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Leena Doshi  
Chairperson & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2023

TruCap Finance Limited						
(Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited) CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457 Registered Office: 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, A Wing, D.J.						